
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036869-2023 

Contract

Elster Metering and Honeywell Bryan Donkin Spares

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036869

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dbad  

Published 14 December 2023, 5:34pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

1100 Century Way Thorpe Park

LEEDS

LS158TU

Contact

Annette Cotton

Email

acotton@northerngas.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036869-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036869-2023
mailto:acotton@northerngas.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Companies House

05167070

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northerngas.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Elster Metering and Honeywell Bryan Donkin Spares

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42132300 - Valve parts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Elster Metering Ltd are the proprietary manufacturers of the equipment. Genuine Elster
parts are required to maintain the equipment across the Northern Gas Network.

Honeywell Bryan Donkin Gas Technologies Ltd are the proprietary manufactures of the
equipment. Genuine Honeywell Bryan Donkin parts are also required to maintain the

https://www.northerngas.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

equipment across Northern Gas Newtorks. 

Both Elster Metering Ltd and Honeywell Bryan Donkin Gas Technologies Ltd are both part of
the Honeywell group.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42132300 - Valve parts

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Elster Metering Ltd are the proprietary manufacturers of the equipment. Genuine Elster
parts are required to maintain the equipment across the Northern Gas Network.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extensions for 7 x 1 years



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42132300 - Valve parts

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD1 - Cumbria

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Honeywell Bryan Donkin Gas Technologies Ltd are the proprietary manufactures of the
equipment. Genuine Honeywell Bryan Donkin parts are also required to maintain the
equipment across Northern Gas Newtorks.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extensions for 7 x 1 years



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The works, supplies or services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for
the following reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Elster Metering Ltd are the proprietary manufacturers of the equipment. Genuine Elster
parts are required to maintain the equipment across the Northern Gas Network.

Honeywell Bryan Donkin Gas Technologies Ltd are the proprietary manufactures of the
equipment. Genuine Honeywell Bryan Donkin parts are also required to maintain the
equipment across Northern Gas Newtorks. 

Both Elster Metering Ltd and Honeywell Bryan Donkin Gas Technologies Ltd are both part of
the Honeywell group.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-017797

/Notice/017797-2023


Page 6 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 December 2023

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 December 2023

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Gas Networks Ltd

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T15:15:40+0100
	TCPDF




